

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8265/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2006 in CMA No. 1283/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. SRIKANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SURIYAKUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolan, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master