

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3029 OF 2008

R. SRIKANTH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SURIYAKUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sriram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After seeking instructions from their respective clients, learned counsel for the parties stated that another attempt can be made by their clients to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. They agree that the parties will appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 18.10.2010.

List the case on 21.10.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master