

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3029 OF 2008

R. SRIKANTH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SURIYAKUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sriram J. Thalopathy, Adv.  
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.  
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.  
Learned counsel for the appellant requests  
for time to seek instructions from his client.  
List on 20.1.2011. To be taken up as first  
case.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master