

*

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3029 OF 2008

R. SRIKANTH Appellant (s)
VERSUS

D. SURIYAKUMARI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
Ms. T. S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.3 of 2012

Heard Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, learned counsel for the applicant/respondent.

Ms. N. Shoba, learned counsel, is present for the appellant. She, however, states that she is going to file an application for discharge from this matter in due course.

In view of this statement, issue notice to the appellant returnable on 28.02.2013.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath states that the appellant is in breach of the orders passed earlier by this Court in this matter. It will be open for the respondent to file an Interlocutory Application in Civil Appeal No.3029 of 2008, regarding the contempt alleged against the appellant.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |